## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N;			ame	Execution Date
Peter Elisson				08/12/2008
Jorgen Persson				08/12/2008
Larry Felixson				08/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	NEXANS			
Street Address:	16, rue de Monceau			
City:	Paris			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75008			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number I2214415				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1221		12214	415	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(212)697-3004Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-697-2800Email:joesofer@soferharoun.comCorrespondent Name:Joseph Sofer, Esq.Address Line 1:317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			979-384	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph Sofer, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=979-384 - Assignment 9-9-08#page1.tif source=979-384 - Assignment 9-9-08#page2.tif				
				PATENT

For Non-U.S. Clients

P002948 LL

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Peter ELISSON, Jörgen PERSSON, Larry FELIXSON and LARSSON Christer of Varbergsvägen 18, 50430 BORAS, SWEDEN, Tellusvägen 9, 51470 GRIMSAS, SWEDEN, Ängsgatan 7, 51470 GRIMSAS, SWEDEN and Tosbo 2057, SE-52010 GÄLLSTAD, SWEDEN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in *"Rack for optical distribution frame"* and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas,

No.

16, rue de Monceau 75008 PARIS FRANCE

**NEXANS** 

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

1/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910, New York, N.Y. 10017 United States of America to insert here in parentheses (Application number \_\_\_\_ and , filed Confirmation number ) the filing date and application number of said application when known. Peter ELISSON Date: NG.12,200 8 Jörgen PERSSON Date: HUG. 12, 2008 a Larry FELIXSON 2008

> PATENT REEL: 021513 FRAME: 0224

5 Date: Aug 12, 2008 Christer LARSSON s/ (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) in the second -1000 Party.

**RECORDED: 09/11/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021513 FRAME: 0225